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I - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23AEEN11

1 
Communication Skills in English 3 0 0 3 3  

2 
23BSAO71

1 
Human Anatomy I 3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO71

2 
Human Physiology I 3 0 4 7 5  

4 
23BSAO71

3 
 General Biochemistry & 
Nutrition 

3 0 4 7 5  

5 
23BSAO71

4 
General Microbiology 3 0 4 7 5  

    
TOTAL 

1
5 

0 
1
6 

31 23  

II - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO7

21 
Human Anatomy II 4 0 4 8 6  

2 
23BSAO7

22 
Human Physiology II 3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO7

23 
Medical Microbiology 3 0 4 7 5  

4 
23BSAO7

24 
Basic pathology & Hematology 3 0 0 3 3  

5 
23BSAO7

25 
Pharmacology 3 0 4 7 5  

    TOTAL 
1
6 

0 
1
6 

32 24  

III - Semester  



Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO7

31 
Principles of Operation Theatre 
Technology 

3 0 4 7 5  

2 
23BSAO7

32 
Basics of Anesthesia Technology 
(AT) 

3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO7

33 
Principles of Anesthesia 3 0 4 7 5  

4 
23SEAO3

31 
Organizational Behavior 3 0 0 3 3  

5 
23SEAO3

32 
Medical Ethics  3 0 0 3 3  

    TOTAL 
1
5 

0 
1
2 

27 21  

IV - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO7

41 
Basic Techniques of Anesthesia 3 0 4 7 5  

2 
23BSAO7

42 
Medical diseases influencing 
choice of Anesthesia 

3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO7

43 
Medicine relevant to OT 
Technology 

3 0 4 7 5  

4 
23PSAO3

41 
Principles of Hospital 
management 

3 0 0 3 3  

5 
23PEAG3

42 
Food Safety Technology 3 0 0 3 3  

    TOTAL 
1
5 

0 
1
2 

27 21  

V - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO75

1 
Basics of Surgical Procedures 3 0 4 7 5  

2 
23BSAO75

2 
CSSD Procedures (including 
Quality Assurance& Control)  

3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO75

3 
Advanced Anesthetic Techniques 3 0 4 7 5  

4 
23BSAO2

51 
Basics of Clinical Skills 0 0 3 3 3  

5 
23BSAO3

51 
Health Care Management System 3 0 0 3 3  



6 
23BSAO3

52 
Alternative Systems of Medicine 
and Telemedicine 

2 0 0 2 2  

    TOTAL 
1
4 

0 
1
5 

29 23  

VI - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO7

61 
Basic Intensive Care 3 0 4 7 5  

2 
23BSAO7

62 
Specialized Surgery and 
Anesthesia 

3 0 4 7 5  

3 
23BSAO16

3 
Electronics and Technology in 
Surgery and Anesthesia 

3 0 0 3 3  

4 
23BSAO3

61 
Physician's Office Management 3 0 0 3 3  

5 
23BSAO3

62 
Basics of Biostatistics 3 0 0 3 3  

6 
23BSAO3

63 
Patient safety and Quality 
Assurance 

2 0 0 2 2  

    TOTAL 
1
7 

0 8 25 21  

VII - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO4
71 

Internship I - - - 35 15  

VIII - Semester  

Sl.
No 

Course 
Code 

Course title L T P 
Contact 

Hrs / 
Wk 

Cred
its 

 

1 
23BSAO4
81 

Internship II - - - 35 35  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

 



  Credits calculation     
 

  Program specific elective  9     
 

  Open elective 3     
 

  
Core course 

11
4     

 

  Interniship 50     
 

  

Total credits 
(Without Internship) 

13
3     

 

  

Total credits 
(With Internship) 

16
3     

 

 


